

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 09.02.2016

R.COURT NO. : 01

ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.1092 OF 2015

Ambuj Kumar Sharma

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ajay Kumar Gehlot and Anr

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 23rd November, 2015, when the following Order was passed:

**"Respondent No.1 has yet to file counter affidavit.
Be filed within four weeks time.
Counter affidavit of respondent no. 2 is already on
record.
List again on 9.2.2016."**

It is submitted that Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause of notice is complete on both the Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 05th DAY OF February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :1) Mr Prashant Bhushan, Adv
2) Mr Milind Kumar, Adv
3) Mr.Rishi Matoliya, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 04.09.2015

R.COURT NO. : 01

ITEM NO. : 62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRIMINAL) NO.1092 OF 2015

Ambuj Kumar Sharma

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Ajay Kumar Gehlot and Anr

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21st July, 2015, when the following Order was passed:

**"Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit
within four weeks.
List again on 4.9.2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete on both the Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :1) Mr Prashant Bhushan, Adv
2) Mr Milind Kumar,Adv
3) Mr.Rishi Matoliya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

